
Sanction is accorded to the release of funds under Major Head 2405- Fisheries Sub 
Head 0997 Detail Head 010- Material and Supplies on account of cost of Pelleted Fish Feed 
purchased from Trout Fish Feed Mill Manasbal in favour of the following Drawing and 

Disbursing Officers of this department through BEAMS. The amount shall be credited into 

the Revolving Corpus Fund Account No. 0322040500000025 maintained at J&K Bank 

Branch Jawaharnagar Srinagar at an earliest. 
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GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR 
DEPARTMENT OF FISHERIES 
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Order No. 5|2-Fisheries of 2023 
Dated: A6 -12-2023 

Chief Project Officer Gagribal Srinagar 
Chief Project Officer RFFDA Srinagar 
Assistant Director Fisheries Anantnag 
Assistant Director Fisheries Kulgam 
Assistant Director Fisheries Shopian 
Assistant Director Fisheries Pulwama 

Assistant Director Fisheries Baramulla 
Assistant Director Fisheries Bandipora 
Assistant Director Fisheries Budgam 
Assistant Director Fisheries Ganderbal 

Assistant Director Fisheries Kupwara 
Assistant Director Fisheries Ramban 
Assistant Director Fisheries Kishtwar 

Assistant Director Fisheries Doda 

No: DF/Acctts/2023/CC 

Copy to for information to the: 

action. 

Total 

(Amount in Lacs) 

Funds released under D.H 

010-Material and Supplies 
15.000 

5. Order file / Office file. 

0.640 

10.000 

4.000 

4.000 

4.000 

2.500 

4.000 

10.000 

5.000 

5.000 

3.000 

2.420 

3.000 

72.560 

(Mohammad Farooq Dar), JKAS 
Director Fisheries 

Jammu and KashmirM 

1. Joint Director Fisheries Central / Chenab Valley Jammu / South / North Kashmir for 
information and necessary action. 

Dated: 6-12-2023. 

2. Concernmed Drawing and Disbursing Officers for information and necessary action. 
3. Concerned Treasury Officers for information. 

4. Senior Project Officer Trout Fish Feed Mill Manasbal for information and necessary 
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